FBMUD 23 Resident Alert: District Water is Safe to Use

Residents of Fort Bend Municipal Utility District 23 (FBMUD 23) may have woken up this morning to an alert that the Brazosport Water Authority (BWA) was issuing a “Do Not Use” alert for various communities that they service, or who purchase water from the BWA, due to a brain-eating amoeba.

KHOU posted an article and updated it this morning; you can view it here.

The FBMUD 23 water does not come from the BWA. 

Our operator, Municipal District Services, continuously tests District water for contaminants, and to ensure that it complies with all Texas Commission of Environmental Quality (TCEQ) governmental standards.

If you have any further questions regarding the water quality in FBMUD 23, please check out the Water Quality Report/Consumer Confidence Report, and feel free to reach out to us via the ‘Contact Us’ form on the District website.

FBMUD 23 Resident Update Regarding City of Houston Main Line Break

Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District 23 (FBMUD 23) residents may have learned that there is a main line break that is affecting the east side of City of Houston. A boil water notice has been suggested for residents of the City of Houston only.

This news post is to let FBMUD 23 residents know this suggested boil water notice and main line break will not affect the District. The District does not receive any service or water from the City of Houston, and the system is working as designed and without issue.

Again, the District will not be affected in any way by the situation in City of Houston.

Let your neighbors know there is no reason to be concerned! Share this post out to social media.